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Indexes 

Indexes in Alphabetical Order 
 
Index GVKEY 
AFFARSVARLDEN GEN-SWEDEN 150001 
ALL ORDINARIES-AUSTRALIA 150061 
ATHENS SE-GREECE 150098 
BANCO TOTTA & ACORES-PORTUGAL 150002 
BCI ALL SHARE INDEX-ITALY 150003 
BELGIUM GENERAL 150084 
BOMBAY SE NATL INDEX-INDIA 150012 
BOVESPA INDEX-BRAZIL 150086 
BUENOS ARIES SE-ARGENTINA 150080 
CAC 40 INDEX-FRANCE 150093 
CBS ALL SHARE-NETHERLANDS 150005 
CBS TOTAL RETURN GEN-NETH 150006 
COMMERZBANK-GERMANY 150096 
COPENHAGEN SE-DENMARK 150020 
CREDITANSTALT BANK-AUSTRIA 150082 
DAVY TOTAL MARKET-IRELAND 150026 
DAX COMPOSITE INDEX-GERMANY 150007 
FAZ AKTIEN 150024 
FTSE ALL-SHARE  150011 
FTSE 250  150013 
FTSE 100 150008 
FTSE 350  150036 
FTSE NON-FINANCIALS 150009 
FTSE SMALLCAP EX IT 150015 
FT/S&P ACTUARIES WORLD-UK 150016 
FT/S&P ACTUARIES WORLD INDEX 150004 
HANG SENG BANK 150051 
HEX GENERAL-FINLAND 150022 
HSBC ARGENTINA 150019 
HSBC BRAZIL 150027 
HSBC CHILE 150038 
HSBC COLOMBIA 150054 
HSBC LATIN AMERICA 100 150025 
HSBC MEXICO 150071 
HSBC PERU 150078 
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HSBC VENEZUELA 150079 
IPC INDEX-MEXICO 150039 
IPSA INDEX-CHILE 150088 
IRISH SE-GENERAL INDEX 150017 
ISTANBUL SE-TURKEY 150018 
JAKARTA SE-INDONESIA 150029 
JOHANNESBURG SE-SA 150030 
KARACHI SE 100-PAKISTAN 150032 
KLSE COMP INDEX-MALAYSIA 150033 
KSE COMPOSITE-KOREA 150035 
LUXEMBOURG SE 150028 
MADRID SE INDEX 150034 
MSCI-AUSTRALIA 150042 
MSCI-AUSTRIA 150083 
MSCI-BELGIUM 150085 
MSCI-CANADA 150087 
MSCI-DENMARK 150043 
MSCI-EUROPE (13) 150044 
MSCI-EUROPE,AUST & FAR EAST 150045 
MSCI-FINLAND 150092 
MSCI-FRANCE 150094 
MSCI-GERMANY 150097 
MSCI-HONG KONG 150046 
MSCI-ITALY 150047 
MSCI-JAPAN 150048 
MSCI-MALAYSIA 150050 
MSCI-NETHERLANDS 150055 
MSCI-NEW ZEALAND 150056 
MSCI-NORWAY 150057 
MSCI-SINGAPORE 150058 
MSCI-SPAIN 150059 
MSCI-SWEDEN 150063 
MSCI-SWITZERLAND 150064 
MSCI-UK 150065 
MSCI-WORLD 150066 
NEW ZEALAND SE 40 INDEX 150062 
NIKKEI 225 INDEX 150069 
NIKKEI DOW 500 AVERAGE 150052 
OSLO SE GEN-NORWAY 150023 
PHILIPPINES SE COMP INDEX 150037 
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S&P 500 COMPOSITE-USA 3 
S&P FINANCIAL-USA 561 
S&P INDUSTRIAL-USA 2 
S&P TRANSPORTATION-USA 491 
S&P UTILITIES-USA 288 
SBC 100-SWITZERLAND 150041 
SBF 250-FRANCE 150021 
SECS EXCHANGE OF THAILAND 150068 
SES ALL SHARE-SINGAPORE 150053 
STRAITS TIMES-SINGAPORE 150067 
SWISS MARKET INDEX 150070 
TAIWAN WEIGHTED INDEX 150072 
TEL AVIV SE MISHTANIM INDEX 150031 
THAILAND INBOOK CLUB 150073 
TOKYO SE STOCK INDEX (LARGE) 150074 
TOKYO SE STOCK INDEX (MEDIUM) 150075 
TOKYO SE STOCK INDEX (SMALL) 150076 
S&P/TSX COMPOSITE (formerly TSE 300)-
CANADA 

10 

TSE-2ND SECTION-JAPAN 150077 
VIENNA SE-AUSTRIA 150014 

 

Indexes by GVKEY 
 
GVKEY Index 
2 S&P INDUSTRIAL-USA 
3 S&P 500 COMPOSITE-USA 
10 S&P/TSX COMPOSITE (formerly TSE 300)-

CANADA 
288 S&P UTILITIES-USA 
491 S&P TRANSPORTATION-USA 
561 S&P FINANCIAL-USA 
150001 AFFARSVARLDEN GEN-SWEDEN1 
150003 BCI ALL SHARE INDEX-ITALY 
150002 BANCO TOTTA & ACORES-PORTUGAL 
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150009 FTSE NON-FINANCIALS 
150011 FTSE ALL-SHARE 
150012 BOMBAY SE NATL INDEX-INDIA 
150013 FTSE 250 
150014 VIENNA SE-AUSTRIA 
150015 FTSE SMALLCAP EX IT 
150016 FT/S&P ACTUARIES WORLD-UK 
150017 IRISH SE-GENERAL INDEX 
150018 ISTANBUL SE-TURKEY 
150019 HSBC ARGENTINA 
150020 COPENHAGEN SE-DENMARK 
150021 SBF 250-FRANCE 
150022 HEX GENERAL-FINLAND 
150023 OSLO SE GEN-NORWAY 
150024 FAZ AKTIEN 
150025 HSBC LATIN AMERICA 100 
150026 DAVY TOTAL MARKET-IRELAND 
150027 HSBC BRAZIL 
150028 LUXEMBOURG SE 
150029 JAKARTA SE-INDONESIA 
150030 JOHANNESBURG SE-SA 
150031 TEL AVIV SE MISHTANIM INDEX 
150032 KARACHI SE 100-PAKISTAN 
150033 KLSE COMP INDEX-MALAYSIA 
150034 MADRID SE INDEX 
150035 KSE COMPOSITE-KOREA 
150036 FTSE 350 
150037 PHILIPPINES SE COMP INDEX 
150038 HSBC CHILE 
150039 IPC INDEX-MEXICO 
150041 SBC 100-SWITZERLAND 
150042 MSCI-AUSTRALIA 
150043 MSCI-DENMARK 
150044 MSCI-EUROPE (13) 
150045 MSCI-EUROPE,AUST & FAR EAST 
150046 MSCI-HONG KONG 
150047 MSCI-ITALY 
150048 MSCI-JAPAN 
150050 MSCI-MALAYSIA 
150051 HANG SENG BANK 
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GVKEY Index 
150052 NIKKEI DOW 500 AVERAGE 
150053 SES ALL SHARE-SINGAPORE 
150054 HSBC COLOMBIA 
150055 MSCI-NETHERLANDS 
150056 MSCI-NEW ZEALAND 
150057 MSCI-NORWAY 
150058 MSCI-SINGAPORE 
150059 MSCI-SPAIN 
150061 ALL ORDINARIES-AUSTRALIA 
150062 NEW ZEALAND SE 40 INDEX 
150063 MSCI-SWEDEN 
150064 MSCI-SWITZERLAND 
150065 MSCI-UK 
150066 MSCI-WORLD 
150067 STRAITS TIMES-SINGAPORE 
150068 SECS EXCHANGE OF THAILAND 
150069 NIKKEI 225 INDEX 
150070 SWISS MARKET INDEX 
150071 HSBC MEXICO 
150072 TAIWAN WEIGHTED INDEX 
150073 THAILAND INBOOK CLUB 
150074 TOKYO SE STOCK INDEX (LARGE) 
150075 TOKYO SE STOCK INDEX (MEDIUM) 
150076 TOKYO SE STOCK INDEX (SMALL) 
150077 TSE-2ND SECTION-JAPAN 
150078 HSBC PERU 
150079 HSBC VENEZUELA 
150080 BUENOS ARIES SE-ARGENTIN(A)-4.8 
150082 CREDITANSTALT BANK-AUSTRIA 
150083 MSCI-AUSTRIA 
150084 BELGIUM GENERAL 
150085 MSCI-BELGIUM 
150086 BOVESPA INDEX-BRAZIL 
150087 MSCI-CANADA 
150088 IPSA INDEX-CHILE 
150092 MSCI-FINLAND 
150093 C(A)-4.8C 40 INDEX-FRANCE 
150094 MSCI-FRANCE 
150096 COMMERZBANK-GERMANY 
150097 MSCI-GERMANY 
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GVKEY Index 
150098 ATHENS SE-GREECE 

 
 


